## Town of Londonderry, Vermont Public Hearing Notice

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to 24 V.S.A § 4444, the Londonderry Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on June 12, 2023, at 7:00 PM at the Londonderry Town Office, 100 Old School Street, South Londonderry, and via Zoom remote meeting software at:

Web site address: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9076503251 or Via telephone: (305) 224-1968 (Meeting ID: 907 650 3251)

The purpose of the hearing is to take public comments on the proposed comprehensive revision of Londonderry's Zoning Bylaw to establish Unified Development Regulations, including the Zoning Map. The proposed changes affect all property in the town of Londonderry.

The list of section headings of the proposed Regulations are

1. GENERAL 2. ZONING DISTRICTS

as follows:

- 3. DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
- 3. DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
- 4. ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT 5. DEFINITIONS

Copies of the full text of the proposed regulations are available for review at the Twitchell Building/Town Office, 100 Old School Street, South Londonderry, VT and www.londonderryvt.org link for online access. The Planning Commission has prepared a report summarizing the changes that is also available at the locations listed above.

The Planning Commission encourages residents and property owners to also submit written comments on the proposed Unified Development Regulations in advance of or at the public hearing. Comments may be sent to Londonderry Planning Commission, 100 Old School Street, South Londonderry, VT 05155 and /or PlanningCom@londonderryvt.org.